





## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-1145/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 20th June, 2024

## Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal

Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.

Vs

**Respondent:** 

The PIO-cum- EE (RWD), Govt. of A.P., Rural Works Department, Miao

Division Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792120.

Date of 1st Hearing: 20-06-2024

## ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-cum- EE (RWD), Govt. of A.P., Rural Works Department, Miao Division Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 22/08/2023 regarding Expenditure and implementation under HQ Police building, District Changlang.

The 1<sup>st</sup> hearing is held today on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 (Thursday) at 1400 hrs. The PIO is absent. The Appellant Shri Tania June is present. The Appellant Shri Tania June has submitted a letter address to the Commission vide No. Nil Dated 20/06/2024 that he has received all the information as sought for from the PIO. After going through all the information in detail he finds fully satisfied and requested the Commission to disposed of the case.

On being found satisfaction of the Appellant, the Commission observed it fit to be disposed of the case

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee)
State Chief Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar

Dated, Itanagar the

2 4 June, 2024

Memo No.APIC-1145/2023 (90)
Copy to:

Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website& send mail to all the parties.

2. Case file.

Registrar Dy, Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar